
                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/16/2025
                                             
                                        Team Score
                                             
                                      Girls Varsity
                                             

  1.    32  Neenah                            (18:33.4  92:47.0 1:17.7)
================================================
  1      1  Sam Zilm                9    17:40.5
  2      6  Elsa Gruber             12   18:35.3
  3      7  Izzy Malloy             10   18:43.4
  4      8  Natalie Schultz         11   18:49.6
  5     10  Elsa Weiland            10   18:58.2
  6   ( 12) Maddie Schoonover       11   19:02.2
  7   ( 15) Natalie Willes          12   19:18.5

  2.    70  Appleton North                    (19:05.7  95:28.4 2:27.7)
================================================
  1      2  Eva Busch               10   17:41.2
  2      5  Ava Helmbrecht          12   18:29.3
  3     17  Sophia Scherwinski      12   19:27.1
  4     18  Amber Ziemer            11   19:41.9
  5     28  Audry Dehlinger         11   20:08.9
  6   ( 40) Addy Campbell           11   20:43.5
  7   ( 44) Audra Roe               10   20:59.9

  3.    82  Hortonville                       (19:21.9  96:49.2 1:54.4)
================================================
  1      3  Hannah Huza             12   18:22.9
  2     11  Hailey Falbo            12   19:01.3
  3     14  Ellie Young             9    19:13.8
  4     22  Lexi Wloszczynski       10   19:53.9
  5     32  Emily Falbo             12   20:17.3
  6   ( 33) Elizabeth Schuette      11   20:22.3
  7   ( 35) Kalisa Peppler          10   20:28.7

  4.    98  Kimberly                          (19:37.9  98:09.3 1:35.8)
================================================
  1      4  Elie Volheim            12   18:26.6
  2     20  Madison Krueger         12   19:45.9
  3     21  Addy Krzoska            11   19:52.8
  4     26  Addie Johnson           10   20:01.6
  5     27  Morgan Cutler           9    20:02.4
  6   ( 31) Opal Bruckner           9    20:14.8
  7   ( 34) Claire Paffel           9    20:28.3

  5.   112  Oshkosh West                      (19:47.1  98:55.2 1:16.0)
================================================
  1      9  Abby Tercha             11   18:53.3
  2     19  Hayllie Hullar          11   19:43.6
  3     25  Coraline Strebelinski   10   19:59.9
  4     29  Mila Crowe              11   20:09.1
  5     30  Gwen Liptow             12   20:09.3
  6   ( 41) Ellie Trebiatowski      10   20:46.7
  7   ( 42) Rowen Stellpflug        12   20:46.8

  6.   159  Kaukauna                          (20:18.5  101:32.1 2:09.9)
================================================
  1     13  Reese Fauske            12   19:04.4
  2     24  Ava Jelinek             9    19:56.0
  3     36  Lily Baumgartner        10   20:34.4
  4     39  Jenna Kinas             12   20:43.0



  5     47  Nora Beck               9    21:14.3
  6   ( 49) Katelyn Charlier        9    21:29.1
  7   ( 51) Lydia Heller            9    21:41.2

  7.   230  Appleton East                     (21:21.1  106:45.2 3:16.0)
================================================
  1     16  Rosemarie Butler        11   19:23.9
  2     45  Evie Eidemiller         11   21:00.6
  3     52  Olive Crownhart         10   21:42.7
  4     56  Molly Peterson          12   21:58.1
  5     61  Anika Pretasky          9    22:39.9
  6   ( 63) Zoe Benz                10   23:15.0
  7   ( 66) Madelynn Schweitzer     10   23:47.6

  8.   240  Fond Du Lac                       (21:24.5  107:02.1 1:20.3)
================================================
  1     37  Alizah Gilson           11   20:35.2
  2     46  Macie Giese             10   21:00.6
  3     50  Ella Demos              9    21:40.0
  4     53  Aleah Sievert           10   21:50.8
  5     54  Emma Waltenberry        12   21:55.5
  6   ( 58) Jurista Rosenthal       10   22:24.0
  7   ( 59) Chloe Gilson            9    22:25.7

  9.   242  Oshkosh North                     (21:46.3  108:51.2 3:28.4)
================================================
  1     23  Tianna Hayes            12   19:55.0
  2     38  Adri Clark              11   20:39.0
  3     55  Allison Cummings        10   21:56.6
  4     62  Gabi Pereira da S       10   22:57.2
  5     64  Nahla Whitley           10   23:23.4
  6   ( 65) Savannah Rust           10   23:31.2
  7   ( 67) Sophia Sandoval         9    25:00.4

 10.   276  Appleton West                     (22:30.5  112:32.2 4:48.8)
================================================
  1     43  Marlo Seefeldt          10   20:48.3
  2     48  Caroline Breed          9    21:14.6
  3     57  Elizabeth Clark         12   22:17.7
  4     60  Kayden Smit             11   22:34.5
  5     68  Chloe Zwicker           10   25:37.1



                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/16/2025
                                             
                                    Individual Results
                                             
                                      Girls Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Sam Zilm                  9    Neenah                            17:40.5  5:42 
    2    2 Eva Busch                 10   Appleton North                    17:41.2  5:42 
    3    3 Hannah Huza               12   Hortonville                       18:22.9  5:55 
    4    4 Elie Volheim              12   Kimberly                          18:26.6  5:57 
    5    5 Ava Helmbrecht            12   Appleton North                    18:29.3  5:58 
    6    6 Elsa Gruber               12   Neenah                            18:35.3  5:59 
    7    7 Izzy Malloy               10   Neenah                            18:43.4  6:02 
    8    8 Natalie Schultz           11   Neenah                            18:49.6  6:04 
    9    9 Abby Tercha               11   Oshkosh West                      18:53.3  6:05 
   10   10 Elsa Weiland              10   Neenah                            18:58.2  6:07 
   11   11 Hailey Falbo              12   Hortonville                       19:01.3  6:08 
   12   12 Maddie Schoonover         11   Neenah                            19:02.2  6:08 
   13   13 Reese Fauske              12   Kaukauna                          19:04.4  6:09 
   14   14 Ellie Young               9    Hortonville                       19:13.8  6:12 
   15   15 Natalie Willes            12   Neenah                            19:18.5  6:13 
   16   16 Rosemarie Butler          11   Appleton East                     19:23.9  6:15 
   17   17 Sophia Scherwinski        12   Appleton North                    19:27.1  6:16 
   18   18 Amber Ziemer              11   Appleton North                    19:41.9  6:21 
   19   19 Hayllie Hullar            11   Oshkosh West                      19:43.6  6:21 
   20   20 Madison Krueger           12   Kimberly                          19:45.9  6:22 
   21   21 Addy Krzoska              11   Kimberly                          19:52.8  6:24 
   22   22 Lexi Wloszczynski         10   Hortonville                       19:53.9  6:25 
   23   23 Tianna Hayes              12   Oshkosh North                     19:55.0  6:25 
   24   24 Ava Jelinek               9    Kaukauna                          19:56.0  6:25 
   25   25 Coraline Strebelinski     10   Oshkosh West                      19:59.9  6:27 
   26   26 Addie Johnson             10   Kimberly                          20:01.6  6:27 
   27   27 Morgan Cutler             9    Kimberly                          20:02.4  6:27 
   28   28 Audry Dehlinger           11   Appleton North                    20:08.9  6:30 
   29   29 Mila Crowe                11   Oshkosh West                      20:09.1  6:30 
   30   30 Gwen Liptow               12   Oshkosh West                      20:09.3  6:30 
   31   31 Opal Bruckner             9    Kimberly                          20:14.8  6:31 
   32   32 Emily Falbo               12   Hortonville                       20:17.3  6:32 
   33   33 Elizabeth Schuette        11   Hortonville                       20:22.3  6:34 
   34   34 Claire Paffel             9    Kimberly                          20:28.3  6:36 
   35   35 Kalisa Peppler            10   Hortonville                       20:28.7  6:36 
   36   36 Lily Baumgartner          10   Kaukauna                          20:34.4  6:38 
   37   37 Alizah Gilson             11   Fond Du Lac                       20:35.2  6:38 
   38   38 Adri Clark                11   Oshkosh North                     20:39.0  6:39 
   39   39 Jenna Kinas               12   Kaukauna                          20:43.0  6:41 
   40   40 Addy Campbell             11   Appleton North                    20:43.5  6:41 
   41   41 Ellie Trebiatowski        10   Oshkosh West                      20:46.7  6:42 
   42   42 Rowen Stellpflug          12   Oshkosh West                      20:46.8  6:42 
   43   43 Marlo Seefeldt            10   Appleton West                     20:48.3  6:42 
   44   44 Audra Roe                 10   Appleton North                    20:59.9  6:46 
   45   45 Evie Eidemiller           11   Appleton East                     21:00.6  6:46 
   46   46 Macie Giese               10   Fond Du Lac                       21:00.6  6:46 
   47   47 Nora Beck                 9    Kaukauna                          21:14.3  6:51 
   48   48 Caroline Breed            9    Appleton West                     21:14.6  6:51 
   49   49 Katelyn Charlier          9    Kaukauna                          21:29.1  6:55 
   50   50 Ella Demos                9    Fond Du Lac                       21:40.0  6:59 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/16/2025
                                             
                                    Individual Results
                                             
                                      Girls Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   51 Lydia Heller              9    Kaukauna                          21:41.2  6:59 
   52   52 Olive Crownhart           10   Appleton East                     21:42.7  7:00 
   53   53 Aleah Sievert             10   Fond Du Lac                       21:50.8  7:02 
   54   54 Emma Waltenberry          12   Fond Du Lac                       21:55.5  7:04 
   55   55 Allison Cummings          10   Oshkosh North                     21:56.6  7:04 
   56   56 Molly Peterson            12   Appleton East                     21:58.1  7:05 
   57   57 Elizabeth Clark           12   Appleton West                     22:17.7  7:11 
   58   58 Jurista Rosenthal         10   Fond Du Lac                       22:24.0  7:13 
   59   59 Chloe Gilson              9    Fond Du Lac                       22:25.7  7:14 
   60   60 Kayden Smit               11   Appleton West                     22:34.5  7:16 
   61   61 Anika Pretasky            9    Appleton East                     22:39.9  7:18 
   62   62 Gabi Pereira Da S         10   Oshkosh North                     22:57.2  7:24 
   63   63 Zoe Benz                  10   Appleton East                     23:15.0  7:29 
   64   64 Nahla Whitley             10   Oshkosh North                     23:23.4  7:32 
   65   65 Savannah Rust             10   Oshkosh North                     23:31.2  7:35 
   66   66 Madelynn Schweitzer       10   Appleton East                     23:47.6  7:40 
   67   67 Sophia Sandoval           9    Oshkosh North                     25:00.4  8:03 
   68   68 Chloe Zwicker             10   Appleton West                     25:37.1  8:15 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


